
SAMHSA/HRSA

Name Role Region Email

Michael Duffy 

SAMHSA Regional Administrator

(AR, LA, NM, OK, and TX) 6 michael.duffy@samhsa.hhs.gov

Kimberly Brown SAMHSA Regional Administrator 

(KS, IA, MO, NE) 7 kimberly.brown@samhsa.hhs.gov

Charles Smith 

SAMHSA Regional Administrator

(CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, and WY) 8 charles.smith@samhsa.hhs.gov

Central PBHCI Grantees

Project Lead Organization State Cohort E-mail

Sharon Thach Grand Lake Mental Health Center OK 6 sthach@glmhc.net

Kathy Rogers Preferred Family Healthcare MO 7 karogers@pfh.org

Tanja Weddington

Oklahoma Department of Mental Health and Substance Abuse 

Services (Jim Taliaferro Community Mental Health Center) OK 7 tanja.weddington@odmhsas.org

Sara Rutan Burrell, Inc. MO 8 sara.rutan@burrellcenter.com

Jennifer Quackenbush The Center for Health Care Services TX 8 jquackenbush@chcsbc.org

Tanya McGee Imperial Calcasieu Human Services Authority LA 8 tanya.mcgee@la.gov

Amy DeWeese Mental Health Partners of Boulder County, Inc. CO 8 adeweese@mhpcolorado.org

Christina Fotch North Central Iowa Mental Health Center/Unity Point IA 8 christina.foth@unitypoint.org

Barbara Zawier Places for People MO 8 bzawier@placesforpeople.org

Stanley Williams Sabine Valley Regional Mental Health/Mental Retardation Center TX 8

stanley.williams@communityhealthcore.co

m

University of New Mexico-Health Sciences Center/Salud NM 8 bisakson@salud.unm.edu

Brian Isakson Volunteers of America Utah UT 9

PBHCI Regional Resource Team

Name Project Role Email

Joy Mobley SAMHSA GPO (region 6, 7) joy.mobley@samhsa.hhs.gov

Roxanne Castaneda SAMHSA GPO (region 8)

Linda Ligenza CIHS Learning Community Liaison

fola.kayode@samhsa.hhs.gov

lindal@thenationalcouncil.org

Central (HHS Region 6,7,8) 
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